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591-?606. Yor.rr Conmander wil.].
appreciate Your suPPort for Post
2O9 arrd Ehe American Legion'

W€, neaning our Fostr were
represented at ttre ?9th NationaL
Arnericanr Leg'ion Convention in
orla,ndo, F!.orid,a bY Your Post
Comuander, Adjutent Arrn Foster and

Nest montlr we wiJ.l be lralf,waY
throrrgtr ttre Year of 1997-98.

At 2:OO PM., at Fost 38 in
Secr.rrityr orltr Department Comuander
Doug lfoodeLl. wiJ.J. be visiting'
Tlris wi]-]. be the occasion of our
Fa].I Conf,erence lto ].et's hawe a
J.argle de3.egation from our Post'

on SaturdaY, October Lt, tlrere is
a picnic sctreduJ.ed a.t the Florence
Nursing Eome and wetve been asked
to essj.s! tegion Post 38 and t}le
Districb Ameriean tegion R'iders
Association wit}r tbe Picnic.

Ile're not f,inislred Yet as on
Saburday, November I' the Veterens
Day Farade wiJ.J. be heJ.d in
downtown Colorado SPrings. lfhe
tlreme for the parade is \rln iflreir
Eonor. t' Parade lregins at 10: O0

A.M. and we'J.J. need to be there bY
9:0O. EoPefuJ.J.Y w€! wiJ.J. have a
narching unit PIus tlre Post'E
stationwagon. iou maY eitlrer

Esecutive
Tlromas.

Connitteenan Neal

Elre word of wisdom f,or Octobsr is:
we tap inlo Glod's Power tlrrougrlr
prayer.

Eeamwork

Com:lng togtether is a beginning but
working togetJrer is ttren a
success "

marclr in tlre Pa'rade or ride ' If
you are i.nterested, p1ease contact
the



llembership is coning eJ'ong
steadiJ.y. ![e noet have 181 whJ.ch
puts us reJ-I. over 55t, just 8 away
from 608. We need to sontinue
this effort as the need for 75*
for Departnent is not far awaY-

Nationa]. Convention at Or].ando was
a busy tine but vety seIJ. run.
fhe Or].endo Convention Center is
truge but our activities were
pretty nuclr conf,ined to one end.
orJ.ando is beauti.fuL but very
warn. Strorts were def,inite1y tlre
ttri.ng to we€ta when not oecuPied
wittr l"egion business. lllrere were
two pooJ.s at our troteL and tlrey
saw a ].ot of use.

Newt Gingrich' Gl'eneral'
SheJ.ikashviJ.i end SecretarY of
Def,ense FiJ.Liam Cohen were IceY

speakers. Robert DoJ.e receiwed an
Aaerican Legion award f,or his
contributions to the nation- Many



resolrrlions lcere sr:bmitted and
wiLJ. b€ covered in uPcon;ing:
Araerican X.egion PubJ.ications -

f Et,tended ttre \re, & R comittee
meetings. We had briefinge from
malry wlro work for \Xf and the nain
ttring tlrat was a.ppa,rent was how vA
is working to do a good job with
J.ess rnoney and fewer PeoP1e. I[e
need to suPPort ttre GI BiJ.J. of
Eeal.ttr whictr Ttre Arneriean &egion
presented to CongaeEs. It wouJ.d
al1ow \t:A !o take cale of a].].
veterans, not iust ttrose who Pass
a Meens test.

!f,he District 7 FaI]. Conf,erence on
5 October at 2:OO P-tn- is Bore
than inforcnation f,roa tlre
convention. There wi].]. a].so be
training Eveil.eJcle aborrt I'egion
progra'ns, neetings, etc- If You
lrawe an interest in wtrat goes on
in Legion, tlris is ttre tine to
coae and find out- Light
ref,reslunentg wi,l]. be awai].abLe
afterwards.

Comrnander McE'adden and ilr Vice
Coma.nder Red:Lngton wiJ.J. be
abtend:Lng oratorical Training,
Sunday, L2 October. 'l[his wouJ.d be
a giood opportunityr for those of,
you J.ooking f,or Yout nictre in a
Legion proltran. Nationat. is vesy
pJ.eased tlrat ttre DePartnent of
Colorado Presents training f,or
ttrose working wittr ttre Oratorical.
progran as it errhances the
exlgerience of the high schooJ.
students ParticiPating. Xf you
wouJ.d J.ike to attend, PJ.ease
contect t]re Commander at 591-7606.

lltre Budget f,or tlre coning year f,or
our Fost, and a bal.ance sbeet a,re
ine]-uded in this News].etter- If
yorr have guestions, pJ.ease conLact
ttre Finance offi.cer Earry ilohnson
at 596-9261.

Menberslrip is comingr nos- P1ease
J.etE €tet it in a€ soon as
possiJel.e.

Tlre brrdget was voted otl at orrr
Last neeting and ttre treasurert
Barbara, was directed to begin
paying our YearlY obJ.igations,
such as Distriet dues, t-tte
District 1 assessment, ttre Past
Fresid,ent's Parley ScholarslriP' to
nane a few. MoneY was al.located
f,or tJre ChaPlain, 3t[ericenism
stra.ir:nan, sewing for veterans in
tlre F1orence Nursing Eome and Fort
Lyon wtrictr some of our menber do,
and many ottrer itens-

Initiation stas PostPoned to tlre
October meeting one sto if you lreve
not been initiated, Plea,se call me

at 59A-2311 and 1et me know so we

can plan on a nurnber.

lfhe bus triP to Fort LYon was a
fun one as usua].- A stor:m
prevented us fron attending ttre
barbeque after ttre event and
treading f,or lrome instead' we
stoptrred at a &ive-in in Ptreb1o a's

SOME of, us stere exSriring f,rom
bunger. AJ.l in aLI, it was a good
&y; ttre Patients gained from it
and !ha! was tlre wtrole ttring. Rut$
Eorrrih and iludY McFadden
distributed centeen books to
patients in tlre lrospital who were
r:nable to gio outside- We left hot
and Lired but wittr a feeJ.ing of
se]-f-satisfaction.



October 1 - tlxeer.rtive Meetingt
October 5 FaI1 Conference, Fost
38 SecnrritY' 2:OA P-B-
October 11 Pienic at F].orenee
Nursing Eoae
Oclober 16 - RegruJ.ar Meeting

Our fundraisingi actiwities f,or ttre
Fost are going very weI.J-- We keeF
lraving crowds of, over 1"lO pJ.ayers
per nigtrt, and seeln to have sotne

of ttre Pul.1tab PJ.aYers bash' as
we].l,

'ifhe problen we are eaPeriencing is
ttrat we dont t lrave enouglr workers
to support tlre PJ-aYers on any
given night. I trave expounded upon
ttris quite often anrd reaLize tlrat
there are a. leuubet of, You that
have corntrreJ.J.ing ressons for not
assisting witJl Bingio- Eowever, I
do tcnow ttrat ttrere a're a number of
you wlto, wlren You read tlre
newsJ.etters, say to Yoursel.f, that
one of tlresa daYs I wiJ.J. lrave to
see wlrat itts al-J. aJcout. WeJ.J.r one
of tlrese days lr.as a.rrived. In the
past few montlrg r w€ lrave lost E

few real1Y good and faithf,uJ.
workers, workers wlron we cou1d
cor:n! every Fri.daY nigtrt, and it
is reaJ-J.Y beginning to hrrrt our
fundraS.singl activities - I[e need
you. FJ.ease cone out and give us
e ehance. Ebank You.

f lcnow tJlat it is nice to knon
that you a're wanted and &ore

tL needed. Elrere are
many times in lif,e that
fee1 thet tlrey lrave no Puqpose'
and they g'ive uP and J.iwe from daY
!o d"ay. Make a, change, come orrt
to the lring'o lral.J. J.oca'ted trehJ.nd
Ent FederaL Cred;it Union on Friday
evening at 6:00 P.n. We suae caD
rnake you feeX weJ.cone a,nd needed'

Ttre Board of Trustees neet on ttre
1st l[e&resdaY of eaclr rnont]r at
6:3O p.n. {iust bef,ose tlre Pogt
Exesutive meebing at ?:00 P.m) '

et the l.ast general menXrerstriP
meeting, a guestion was agked
alrout wlrat are we doing wittr tlre
post proPertXr saLe-

llhe comittee lras decided tttat we

wiJ.t. be J.istingi witlr ttrree (3)
rea].torg for ttre sa'le of t?re
propertY. Bef,ore ttrat could be
aceompl.ished, we needed to lrave
enswers to some guestionsn suclr as
just lrow nrrclr our ProPertY is
worth, and sose otlrer tectrnicaL
probl.ens bef,ore doing tJle official.
J.etter and agreenent.

If, you lrsve guestions concerning
ttris , ot trave otber guestions,
pJ.ease feeJ. f,ree to eoae to ttre
general. menlrerslrip neeting, at ttre
PaV Post 26 on tlle corner of
Palner Fark and Feterson Roadt
?:OO p.e. on the tlrird TtrursdaY of
eaclr nont-tr. 'lltre Board of, Tnrsfees
wiJ.J. g1ad1y discusg ttris wittr you'
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Budget Rsport
7/lD?lhangh6ml98

7Nln
COegortDcscdtrfu &tud Bu$ci

Stg'm
IXfr

INSOME
BINGK)
DIVIDEITD
DOI{ATIONRODEO
DT'ESI

EMBTEIT.TRE(EIPTS
T.BIIJS

TOTALTNSOME

EXPENSES
AOSOUITTING
AIIXILIARY
BDAYDINNER
BASEBALL
BING'OEAI.L REI{T
EINGOIJCREIIBW
BINGOPA(XETC
BINGOSI'PPIJES
BINGOTAXES
BOYSSCOUTS
BOYSSTATE
BUSRE TTAL
CAREXPENSES
CDRTRAYELE:XP
CIIAPI"AIN
CSIIJ'&YOUTE
CONTRIBTITIONS
C()PIERRENTAL
OORPFIIING'
IIELDGATETEES
DISTTEOSRM
IX)NTORTLYON
DLES&StSrcnIP
EARLYDIRDDNR
EMBIJMORDAN,S
EQIIIPMAINT
FII\GS
GASCARI)
GITTS&AIVARDS
EISTORIANEX}EN
INSTAIJIITION
INSI'BANCtsEXP
INTENENTEXP
II\WYEREXP
MAILPERMIT
MEMBENSEIPEXP
NATILEIITERFT'ND
!{UWSI.ETTER
OTFICEEQTITP
OFrICERENT
orrlctssttPPLrEs
ORATORICI\LEXP
P,O.BOXREi{T
PERCAPITA
PERMMBBSEP
Prc'tflc
FOSTAGE
PPVETSFooD

l7,qE.0o
596.8'l

0.(X)
3,100.00

0.00
0.00

83,(nO.q)
2J0o.oo

200.00
gJn.AO

250.00
500.00

{5p98.@
-rp03.18

-2@.m
-5,69?.fi)

-250.00
-500.00

20,698.n

0.00
0.@
0.00
0.00

zJW.W
0.00
0.@

r3s2.93
338.44

0.00
0.00
0.00

y2.67
50.00
15.00
0.00
0.00

t24.tt
0.00
0.m
0.@

5q).00
0.@
0.00

50.50
0.00
0.00
6.98
0.00
0.@
0.00
0.00
0.m

37.50
0.@
0.00
0.00

r8525
0.@

950.@
21.10

0.(X)

0.00
2,6y.W

0.00
26935

0.m
0.m

9s247.W

2J00.00
I,q)0.00

500.m
1,000.00

l5,6x).(x)
65.c[)

3,0{n.(x)
300.00

3,q)0.(x)
100.@

I,tq).oo
300.00
5@.00
250.00
200.00
500.m
5@.00
750.00

75.00
m.00
100.@
5@.00
200.00
500.00
200.@
500.00
600.00
200.00

1,000.m
100.m
500.m

2t00.00
180.00
5{p.00

15.00
5@.q)
l@.m

2,o0o.oo
5@.00

6,q)0.m
I,(x)o.(X)

150.m
50.00

7,000.00
350.00
500.00
500.00
200.00

:74,W.\E

2to0.cx)
l,(m.00

500.cx)

1,0m.00
12900.@

65.q)
3,000.@
-1,052.93
2,61.fi

l@.00
l,8(x).(x)

300.00
t5733
200.00
It5.00
5@.0o
500.00
625.p,
75.00

200.00
100.00

0.@
2@.00
500.00
149.50
500.(n
600.00
$3.42

l,ooo.oo
100.00
500.00

2Jm.m
180.00
462.fi
t5.@

500.m
l@.@

1,814.75
50o.00

5,05().(x)
978.S
150.q)
50.00

4#.W
350.(p
?30.65
500.m
200.00
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:. Budget R€port
TAmTlaolitgh6B0pg

7ilnCdcgortDtlcn[don A.fnl hnget
6rJ0t9t
ufi

PAINTING
PROPMAINT
PNOPERTYTAX
PI'LLTAESIEXP
NETI'RNMAIL
SATEDEPIOSIT
SATETITECI.INIC
STAMPS
STORAGEEXP
wcoIrFCnu@
T{EUTTS
TALLYSEEETS
TELEPEONEEXP
TNAINilNCE:TP
VETREEAA
vEr SPTP-1919
X-MASEASKETS
X-MASPATTT

TOTALEI(PENSS

TOTAL INqOME,UXPENSE

0.00
1lE.00

0.00
801.t I

0.00
0.00
0.00

!6.m
0.00
0.c[)

5t32A
0.00

133.94
0.00
0.00
0.cxl
0.00
0.00

5m.@
600.q)

22W.W
20,m.00

200.m
25.00

150.00
300.00

1,7(n.(x)
200.00
500.00
200.00
700.00
250.00
125.00
125.00
5@.00
5@.@

5m.00
452-W

22W.W
19,198.$)

2m.@
25.00

150.00
2U.@

1,700.00
200.(x)
-t324

200.00
566.06
250.(X)
125.00
125.00
500.@
500.00

rr270.19 rt430.00 76'159.r1

9428.63 7,81?.@ t,6l1.63

Balance Sheet
AtotgnSfrfl

Aoct
9n6$l
Sdrle

ASSETS

Crrh rdl lf.rLAcconrrr
BINGOACCTCET
ELIrcPRIME
CI,UBAOCTCHUCI(
CT,UBACCTSAV
IIAILYC)iSHBLITG
cENntDcuDcr(
GENFI'NI'SAV

ToarlCrshrDdDnhAccom

OtherArscb
BLI'GTUNDCD
GANTNDCDI
CENFI\DcD2
GENTNDCDS
II\NII
T-BII.LACSI

TdrlO&.tArs.o

TOTAI.ASSETS

IJAAILITIES& EQUNT

TJABIIJTIES
EQurrr

TOTAL IJAEITJTIES & EQI,ITY

33971.81
45.76
33.79
72A

32533.79
rr,2,s.at
1,16.72

79267.n

5343.93
r9vr3
rw.r2
rp86.63

75,(n0.00
9333.67

93928.08

173,196.05

0.00
173,196.05

173,196.05

-


